AE240260751208000220927
DC-VAC-ACCOUNT : 284-2026-176-000220927
Emirates NBD

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 11/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14705
No. 1835/2026

Specified Value Dispute
Subject of the Dispute: Obligating the defendant to pay an amount of AED 24,297.78 (Twenty-
four thousand two hundred ninety-seven dirhams and seventy-eight fils), in addition to 5% legal 
interest from the date of filing the case until full payment.
Claimant: Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address: Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai Area – Al Asayel Street – Empire Heights Building –

[...]

Office 1103 – RAK Bank Building. Phone: 0504208620
Person to be Notified : Muhammad Shahzad Khan Muhammad Akram Khan
Subject of the Notice : You are hereby notified of the above-mentioned case, the subject of 
which is obligating the defendant to pay an amount of AED 24,297.78 (Twenty-four thousand 
two hundred ninety-seven dirhams and seventy-eight fils), in addition to 5% legal interest from 
the date of filing the case until full payment. The hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 16-
03-2026 at 10:00 AM before the competent court chamber. You are required to attend personally

[...]

Unknown Place of residence 
At the request of the Plaintiff: Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC 
(Etisalat Group) - A case has been filed against you, and the plaintiff is requesting the 
following: Requiring the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 23,124.02 
(Twenty-three thousand one hundred twenty-four dirhams and two fils), In addition to 
the legal interest at 12% as of the claim date until full  reimbursement. Obliging the 
defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and the attorney’s fees. You are required to attend a 
hearing on 18/03/2026 in front of the case management office in Sharjah Civil Court of

[...]

DIGITAL NOTICE OF RULING IN PRESENCE FOR PUBLICATION
Case No. 11/2025/4687 - CIVIL PARTIAL
Held in the 12th Civil 1st Instance Department no. 456
Subject : The plaintiff requests that the defendants be jointly and severally liable to pay the plaintiff 
the sum of AED 201612.77 (Two hundred and one thousand six hundred and twelve dirhams and 
seventy seven fils) plus legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date of the claim until full payment. 
The plaintiff also requests that the defendants be jointly and severally liable for all fees, expenses, 
and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff :

[...]

DIGITAL NOTICE OF RULING IN PRESENCE FOR PUBLICATION

Case No. 11/2025/4631 - CIVIL PARTIAL

Held in the 5th Civil 1st Instance Department no. 19

Subject: The plaintiff requests that the defendants be jointly and severally liable to pay the 

plaintiff the sum of AED 212625.85 (two hundred and twelve thousand six hundred and twenty-

five dirhams and eighty-five fils) plus legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date of the claim 

until full payment. The plaintiff also requests that the defendants be jointly and severally liable 

for all fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

Plaintiff :